

Asian Hotels (West) Limited

CIN No: L55101DL2007PLC157518
Registered Office: 6th Floor, Aria Towers, J.W. Marriott, New Delhi Aerocity, Asset Area 4, Hospitality District, Near IGI Airport, New Delhi - 110 037, Tel: +91-011-41597315
 Email: vivek.jain@asianhotelswest.com
 Website: www.asianhotelswest.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company to be held on Saturday, 14th November, 2020 has been rescheduled for Friday, 13th November, 2020 to consider and approve, *inter alia*, the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2020.

The Notice is also available on the Website of the Company www.asianhotelswest.com and that of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For Asian Hotels (West) Limited
 Sd/-
Vivek Jain
 Company Secretary

Place : New Delhi
 Dated: 11th November, 2020

SBI
 Marketing & Communications Department, Corporate Centre, State Bank Bhavan, 9th Floor, Madame Cama Road, Mumbai - 400 021.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

State Bank of India has issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) for empanelment of Video Making Agencies (RFP No.CC/M&C/2020-21/04). Kindly visit Bank's website <https://bank.sbi>. Check "Procurement news" section for detailed RFP document. For future announcements, if any, in this regard, please keep referring to the website. Sd/-
Place: Mumbai
Date: 12.11.2020
 Deputy General Manager
 (Marketing & Communications)

KCD Industries India Limited

(Formerly known as Ruchika Industries India Limited)
CIN: L70100MH1985PLC301881
Regd. Off.: 501, 5th Floor, Ruby Crescent Business Boulevard, Ashok Chakravarti Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai - 400 101 **Phone:** 9137322030
Email: compliance@kcdindustries.com **Web:** www.kcdindustries.com

Postponement of the Board Meeting
 This is to inform that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on 10th November, 2020 for consideration and approval of Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 is postponed due to unavailability of directors.
 The Board meeting will be held on Saturday, 14th November, 2020. Further, the closure of trading window for dealing in shares of the Company for all designated Employees (including Directors) shall continue and will end 48 hours after the financial results are made public on Saturday, 14th November, 2020

For KCD Industries India Limited
 (formerly known as Ruchika Industries India Limited)
 Sd/-
Kavita Iyer
 Chairman & Managing Director
Date: 10/11/2020
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 08417118

ADVIK LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN: L74899HR1994PLC038300
Regd. Off.: 138, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Mewar, Haryana- 122103
 Tele no.: 011-42424884, Fax no.: 011-43571947,
 Website: www.advikindia.com, Email: mail@advikindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the half year ended	
	30/09/2020 (Un-audited)	30/09/2019 (Un-audited)	30/09/2020 (Un-audited)	30/09/2019 (Un-audited)
Total income from operations	0.85	0.85	0.85	0.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(28.79)	(57.01)	(29.95)	(29.95)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(28.79)	(57.01)	(29.95)	(29.95)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.76)	(52.95)	(27.69)	(27.69)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(26.68)	(52.79)	(27.36)	(27.36)
Equity Share Capital	1,911.14	1,911.14	1,911.14	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	(0.14)	(0.28)	(0.14)	
Diluted:	(0.14)	(0.28)	(0.14)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.advikindia.com. The above Unaudited Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Advik Laboratories Limited
 Sd/-
Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
 Chairman
Date: 11th November, 2020
Place: New Delhi
DIN: 00959423

VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: "AASHA", LP-11C, Pitampura, New Delhi - 110034
CIN: L74899DL1988PLC106423, Ph: 011-27324080
 Website: www.vanicommercials.com, Email ID: info@vanicommercials.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Amount in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		12 months ended	
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	14.810	13.916	54.345	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	1.542	0.319	2.478	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1.542	0.319	2.478	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1.542	0.319	0.348	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.542	0.319	0.348	
6	Equity Share Capital	411.980	411.980	411.980	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.000	0.000	3.819	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each):				
	1. Basic (₹):	0.040	0.010	0.010	
	2. Diluted (₹):	0.040	0.010	0.010	

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 11/11/2020. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.vanicommercials.com) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
 b) The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter ended, 30th September 2020 which needs to be explained.
 For Vani Commercials Limited
 Sd/-
Jitender Kumar Juneja
 (Managing Director & CFO)
Date: 11/11/2020
Place: New Delhi
DIN: 06639752

EMERALD COMMERCIAL LIMITED
CIN No: L29299WB1983PLC036040
 18, Rabindra Sarani, Poddar Court, Gate No. 4, 4th Floor, Room No. 4, Kolkata-700011
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2019)		previous year ended (31/03/2020)
	Quarter ended (30/09/2020)	Quarter ended (30/09/2019)	
Total income from operations (net)	10.81	9.20	220.88
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	18.21	2.25	18.27
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	18.21	2.25	18.27
Equity Share Capital	4,359.88	4,359.88	4,359.88
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)			
Basic	0.0418	0.0052	0.0419
Diluted	0.0418	0.0052	0.0419

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 For EMERALD COMMERCIAL LIMITED
 Sd/-
INDRAJIT SETT
 Director
Date: 11.11.2020
Place: Kolkata
DIN No.03581182

AVANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1985PLC035210
Regd. Office: Office No. 7, 5th Floor, Block-A, Aidun Building, 1st Dhobi Talao Lane, Mumbai - 400 002. **Email:** info@avance.in/avance technologies ltd@gmail.com
Website: www.avance.in; **Tel No.:** 919987053725

Extracts of the statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020. (Amount in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	0.010	29.960	495.950
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(0.942)	2.013	2.255
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(158.942)	(5,061.577)	(1,161.598)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(158.942)	(5,061.577)	(1,161.598)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Re. 10/- each)	19,819.174	19,819.174	19,819.174
Earning per equity share			
Basic	(0.080)	(4.539)	(0.586)
Diluted	(0.080)	(4.539)	(0.586)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com).
 Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.
 By Order of the Board
 For Avance Technologies Limited
 Sd/-
Srikrishna Bhamidipati
 Managing Director
Date: 10/11/2020
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 02083384

OSWAL LEASING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 105, Ashoka Estate, 24, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
CIN: L65910DL1983PLC016036, Phone: (011) 23139555, Fax: (011) 23136374
Email: oswal_leasing@oswmahar.com; **Website:** www.oswmahar.com

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	6.84	4.41	10.98
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.06	1.20	4.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.06	1.20	4.72
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.28	0.89	3.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.28	0.89	3.53
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	50.00	50.00	50.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)			
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): (not annualised):			
	Basic and Diluted (in Rs.):	0.46	0.18	0.71

Note: 1. The Unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 11, 2020. The financial results have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.oswmahar.com).
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Oswal Leasing Limited
 Sd/-
Harasees Kaur
 Manager cum CFO
Date: 11.11.2020
Place: New Delhi

FRANKLIN LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
CIN No: U74899DL1992PLC048028
 Unit/Shop No.205, Second Floor, Aggarwal City Mall Road No.44, Pitampura Delhi-110034
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2019)		Year to date (31/03/2020)
	Half Year ending (30/09/2020)	Half Year ending (30/09/2019)	
Total income from operations (net)	13.55	25.53	335.91
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	3.26	9.98	17.39
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	3.26	9.98	17.39
Equity Share Capital	1,578.24	1,578.24	1,578.24
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	2,118.51
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)			
Basic	0.02	0.06	0.11
Diluted	0.02	0.06	0.11

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited
 Sd/-
RAMESH KUMAR DALMIA
 Director
Date: 11.11.2020
Place: Delhi
DIN No. 03257468

ALORA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No: L70100MH1982PLC296275
Reg. Office: 1, Gr. Floor, Plot No. 37/39, Rajyog Building, Carpenter 1st Street, C. P. Tank, Gurgaon, Mumbai - 400 004 **Phone:** +91 85903 06070
Email: aloratradingcompany@gmail.com; **Website:** www.aloratradingpld.com

Extracts of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2020. (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	1109.01
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(5.09)	(7.94)	3.09
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(5.09)	(7.94)	3.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(5.09)	(7.94)	3.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(5.09)	(7.94)	3.09
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 10/- each)	1244.25	1244.25	1244.25
Earning per equity share			
Basic	(0.004)	(0.006)	0.002
Diluted	(0.004)	(0.006)	0.002

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).
 Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.
 For Alora Trading Company Limited
 Sd/-
Suresh Naskar
 Managing Director & Compliance Officer
Date: 11th November, 2020
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 08537352

PATBACK BUSINESS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Crazypricing Online Services Limited)
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC018747
Regd. Off.: Shop No. 325, Plot No. 3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 | Ph: 011-27860680
Email: crazypricingdel@gmail.com | **Website:** www.crazypricingonline.com

Extracts of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2019 (Unaudited))
		30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	0.45	0.90	8.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.44)	(3.99)	(1.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.44)	(3.99)	(1.42)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.44)	(3.99)	(1.42)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.44)	(3.99)	(1.42)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.80	24.80	24.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	(6.45)	(6.45)	(4.26)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic :	(0.98)	(1.61)	(0.57)
	2. Diluted :	(0.98)	(1.61)	(0.57)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Website of the Company i.e. (www.crazypricingonline.com) and website of the stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com).
 2. The above result have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 10th Nov. 2020.
 3. The Financial result have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Ind-AS rules (As amended).
 For Patback Business Limited
 Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Mittal (Director)
Date: 10.11.2020
Place: New Delhi
DIN: 00749265

Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited
Regd. Office: Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai 600 068
CIN: L23200TN1984PLC010931 Phone/Fax: No. 044-25945588.
website: www.tnpetro.com **Email:** secy-legal@tnpetro.com

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2020 (Rs.in lakh)

Sl.no	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended 31.03.2020 Audited
		30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	
1)	Total Income from operations	28,926	22,288	34,329	51,214	68,871
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,425	1,769	2,554	5,194	5,088
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,425	1,769	2,554	5,194	5,088
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,580	1,348	2,189	3,928	4,180
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,259	1,368	2,224	3,	

